

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Aviation Department

SRO664 .- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Aviation (Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir upon exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

Sd/-(Rohit Kansal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department. Dated. 25 -10- 2019

No. CAD/Adm/2019/42 Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Ladakh Affairs Department, Leh.
- 2. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Secretary, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
- 4. Director, Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in two
- leading dallies one each from Srinagar and Jammu.
- Commissioner, Civil Aviation, J&K Srinagar.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K, Srinagar.
- 7. General Manager, Government Press, J&K, Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the next issue of Government Gazette.
- Special Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K for information. 9. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation
- Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 10. SRO file/Stock file

(Ali Mohammad Khan) Under Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department

Schedule-I to SRO

S.No	Name of the post	Number of Posts	Pay band/Scale of the post with Grade Pay	Cadre (UT/Divisional/District)
1	Commissioner, Civil Aviation	01	144200-218200 Level-14	UT of J&K
2	Quality Control Manager	01	9300-34800 Level-8	UT of J&K
3	Accounts Officer	01	47600-151100 Level-8	UT of J&K
4	Administrative Officer	01	47600-151100 Level-8	UT of J&K
	Total	04		

(Ali Mohammad Khan) Under Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department